Tongue ~ Melness

Bus Stop Fri Fri

Tongue Kyle Centre 10.40hrs 14.40hrs
Tongue Youth Hostel  10.43hrs 14.43hrs
Midtown Post Box 10.50hrs 14.50hrs
Talmine Post office 10.53hrs 14.55hrs
Portvasgo Road End  10.55hrs 15.00hrs
Achininver Bridge 11.00hrs 15.05hrs

Achininver Bridge 11.07hrs 15.07hrs
Portvasgo Road End  11.12hrs 15.12hrs
Talmine Post Office 11.17hrs 15.17hrs
Midtown Post Box 11.23hrs 15.23hrs
Tongue Youth Hostel  11.30hrs 15.30hrs

Tongue Kyle

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible.
Anybody requiring an accessible vehicle must
pre-book to allow us time to remove the seats to
accommodate a wheelchair

Please call 01847 611766

Talmine ~ Inverness

This service runs the last Saturday of each month Jan—Nov

In December it runs on the 1st and 3rd Saturdays

Bus Stop Sat
Talmine Post Office 08.00hrs
Midtown Post Box 08.02hrs
Melness Road End 08.04hrs
Tongue Hotel 08.15hrs
Loch Loyal Lodge 08.2%hrs
Altnaharra Post Box 08.42hrs
Vagastie 08.50hrs
Crask Inn 08.55hrs
Rhian 09.05hrs
Lairg Car Park 09.15hrs
Lairg Railway Station 09.20hrs
Invershin Hotel 09.26hrs
Bonar Bridge P.O 09.30hrs
Bonar Bridge Toilets arr  09.32hrs
Bonar Bridge Toilets dep 09.40hrs
Ardgay P.O. 09.42hrs
Ardchronie Bridge 09.50hrs
Ardross Primary School  10.04hrs
Skiach Services 10.10hrs
Duncanston 10.24hrs
Tore Lay-by A9 10.29hrs

Inverness - Morrisons  10.42hrs
Inverness Tesco Eastfield 10.50hrs

You are strongly advised to
pre-book a seat on this
service by calling

01847 611766

Bus Stop

Sat

Inverness Tesco Eastfield 16.00hrs

Inverness - Morrisons
Tore Lay-by A9
Duncanston

Skiach Services
Ardross Primary School
Ardchronie Bridge
Ardgay P.O.

Bonar Bridge Toilets arr
Bonar Bridge Toilets dep
Bonar Bridge P.O
Invershin Hotel

Lairg Railway Station
Lairg Car Park

Rhian

Crask Inn

Vagastie

Altnaharra Post Box
Loch Loyal Lodge
Tongue Hotel

Melness Road End
Midtown Post Box
Talmine Post Office

16.18hrs
16.31hrs
16.36hrs
16.50hrs
16.58hrs
17.12hrs
17.20hrs
17.22hrs
17.30hrs
17.32hrs
17.37hrs
17.43hrs
17.47hrs
17.57hrs
18.06hrs
18.11hrs
18.21hrs
18.34hrs
18.48hrs
18.59hrs
19.01hrs
19.03hrs
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Valid from 29th April

Mon:  Talmine - Lairg + return | 29/04/19 until 01/11/19 ]

Wed:  Talmine - Lairg * return
Thurs: Tongue - Skerray / Strathnaver ** (am + pm)
Fri: Tongue - Achininver ( Melness) (am+pm)

Fri: Talmine - Lairg + return | 29/04/19 until 01/11/19 |

Sat: Talmine - Inverness + return *

** The route from Tongue to Skerray is extended to
Strathnaver on the last Thursday of each month.

* The Inverness service runs on the last Saturday of each month
except December when it runs on the 1st and 3rd Saturdays.
All the above services are suspended during the two weeks
over the Christmas and New Year period.

01847 611766
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Talmine ~ Lairg R Tongue ~ Skerray ~ Strathnaver

Bus Stop Mon Wed Fri Bus Stop Thurs Thurs
Talmine Post Office 09:00 09:00 13:35

Tongue Kyle Centre 10.45hrs 10.00hrs
Midtown Post Box 09:02 09:02 13:37

Strathnaver Post Office 10.35hrs
Melness Road End 09:04 09:04 13:39 ) )

Borgie Bridge 11.00hrs <<<<<
Tongue Hotel 09:15 09:15 13:50

Skerray Church 11.05hrs
Loch Loyal Lodge 09:29 09:29 14:04 _ _ 1

Post Office / Jimsons  11.08hrs
Altnaharra Post Box 09:42 09:42 14:17 o )

Lamigo junction 11.13hrs
Vagastie 09:50 09:50 14:25 .

Skerray A836 Junction 11.22hrs
Crask Inn 09:55 09:55 14:30 )

Scullomie Road End  11.28hrs
Rhian 10:05 10:05 14:40

Rhitongue 11.35hrs
Lairg Car Park 10:15 10:15 14:50 Tongue Kyle Centre 11.45hrs  ON t:e lasttthuESda)tlhOf
Lairg Railway Station 10:20 10:20 14:55 each manth, but on ihe

................................................................................ 3rd Thursday in
December, this service

Tongue Kyle Centre 14.30hrs Wil extend to Strathnaver.
Note the earlier start

Lairg Railway Station 12:20 12:20 15:45 ﬁf w]ﬁ] [[vﬁﬁ

[i[n]e e Rhitongue 14.35hrs time of 10.00hrs.
Lairg Car Park 12:24 12:24 15:49 m& re
g @@uﬂ“‘ be [h]@ Scullomie Road End  14.42hrs
Rhian 12:34 12:34 15:59
Skerray A836 Junction 14.48hrs
Crask Inn 12:43 12:43 16:08
Please call 01847 611766 Lamigo junction 14.55hrs
Vagastie 12:48 12:48 16:13
J Post Office / Jimsons  15.00hrs
Altnaharra Post Box 12:58 12:58 16:23 Sk Church 15.05h v
erray Churc .05hrs
Loch Loyal Lodge 13:11 13:11 16:36 Borgie Bridge 15.10hrs soss
Tongue Hotel 13:25 13:25 16:50
g Strathnaver Post office 15.35hrs
Melness Road End 13:36 13:36 17:01
Tongue Kyle Centre 15.25hrs 16.10hrs
Midtown Post Box 13:38 13:38 17:03
Talmine Post Office 13:40 13:40 17:05
To pre-book any
These services connect with trains TAT service, please call
to and from Inverness. 01847 611766




