Tongue ~ Melness

Bus Stop	Fri	Fri
Tongue Kyle Centre	10.40hrs	14.40hrs
Tongue Youth Hostel	10.43hrs	14.43hrs
Midtown Post Box	10.50hrs	14.50hrs
Talmine Post office	10.53hrs	14.55hrs
Portvasgo Road End	10.55hrs	15.00hrs
Achininver Bridge	11.00hrs	15.05hrs
Achininver Bridge	11.07hrs	15.07hrs
Portvasgo Road End	11.12hrs	15.12hrs
Talmine Post Office	11.17hrs	15.17hrs
Midtown Post Box	11.23hrs	15.23hrs
Tongue Youth Hostel	11.30hrs	15.30hrs
Tongue		Kyle



Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible.

Anybody requiring an accessible vehicle must pre-book to allow us time to remove the seats to accommodate a wheelchair

Please call 01847 611766

Talmine ~ Inverness

This service runs the last Saturday of each month Jan—Nov
In December it runs on the 1st and 3rd Saturdays

Bus Stop	Sat
Talmine Post Office	08.00hrs
Midtown Post Box	08.02hrs
Melness Road End	08.04hrs
Tongue Hotel	08.15hrs
Loch Loyal Lodge	08.29hrs
Altnaharra Post Box	08.42hrs
Vagastie	08.50hrs
Crask Inn	08.55hrs
Rhian	09.05hrs
Lairg Car Park	09.15hrs
Lairg Railway Station	09.20hrs
Invershin Hotel	09.26hrs
Bonar Bridge P.O	09.30hrs
Bonar Bridge Toilets arr	09.32hrs
Bonar Bridge Toilets dep	09.40hrs
Ardgay P.O.	09.42hrs
Ardchronie Bridge	09.50hrs
Ardross Primary School	10.04hrs
Skiach Services	10.10hrs
Duncanston	10.24hrs

You are strongly advised to pre-book a seat on this service by calling **01847 611766**

Inverness Tesco Eastfield 10.50hrs

10.29hrs

10.42hrs

Tore Lay-by A9

Inverness - Morrisons



Bus Stop	Sat
Inverness Tesco Eastfield	16.00hrs
Inverness - Morrisons	16.18hrs
Tore Lay-by A9	16.31hrs
Duncanston	16.36hrs
Skiach Services	16.50hrs
Ardross Primary School	16.58hrs
Ardchronie Bridge	17.12hrs
Ardgay P.O.	17.20hrs
Bonar Bridge Toilets arr	17.22hrs
Bonar Bridge Toilets dep	17.30hrs
Bonar Bridge P.O	17.32hrs
Invershin Hotel	17.37hrs
Lairg Railway Station	17.43hrs
Lairg Car Park	17.47hrs
Rhian	17.57hrs
Crask Inn	18.06hrs
Vagastie	18.11hrs
Altnaharra Post Box	18.21hrs
Loch Loyal Lodge	18.34hrs
Tongue Hotel	18.48hrs
Melness Road End	18.59hrs
Midtown Post Box	19.01hrs
Talmine Post Office	19.03hrs



Bus Routes and Timetables

Valid from 29th April

Mon: Talmine - Lairg + return 29/04/19 until 01/11/19

Wed: Talmine - Lairg + return

Thurs: Tongue - Skerray / Strathnaver ** (am + pm)

Fri: Tongue - Achininver (Melness) (am + pm)

Fri: Talmine - Lairg + return 29/04/19 until 01/11/19

Sat: Talmine - Inverness + return *

All the above services are suspended during the two weeks over the Christmas and New Year period.



^{**} The route from Tongue to Skerray is extended to Strathnaver on the last Thursday of each month.

^{*} The Inverness service runs on the last Saturday of each month except December when it runs on the 1st and 3rd Saturdays.

Talmine ~ Lairg

Bus Stop	Mon	Wed	Fri
Talmine Post Office	09:00	09:00	13:35
Midtown Post Box	09:02	09:02	13:37
Melness Road End	09:04	09:04	13:39
Tongue Hotel	09:15	09:15	13:50
Loch Loyal Lodge	09:29	09:29	14:04
Altnaharra Post Box	09:42	09:42	14:17
Vagastie	09:50	09:50	14:25
Crask Inn	09:55	09:55	14:30
Rhian	10:05	10:05	14:40
Lairg Car Park	10:15	10:15	14:50
Lairg Railway Station	10:20	10:20	14:55
Lairg Railway Station	12:20	12:20	15:45
Lairg Car Park	12:24	12:24	15:49
Rhian	12:34	12:34	15:59
Crask Inn	12:43	12:43	16:08
Vagastie	12:48	12:48	16:13
Altnaharra Post Box	12:58	12:58	16:23
Loch Loyal Lodge	13:11	13:11	16:36
Tongue Hotel	13:25	13:25	16:50
Melness Road End	13:36	13:36	17:01
Midtown Post Box	13:38	13:38	17:03
Talmine Post Office	13:40	13:40	17:05

These services connect with trains to and from Inverness.









Tongue ~ **Skerray** ~ **Strathnaver**

Bus Stop	Thurs	Thurs
Tongue Kyle Centre	10.45hrs	10.00hrs
Strathnaver Post Office		10.35hrs
Borgie Bridge	11.00hrs	<<<<
Skerray Church	11.05hrs	A
Post Office / Jimsons	11.08hrs	I
Lamigo junction	11.13hrs	
Skerray A836 Junction	11.22hrs	
Scullomie Road End	11.28hrs	
Rhitongue	11.35hrs	
Tongue Kyle Centre	11.45hrs	On the last Thursday o each month, but on the
		0 1 7 1 1
Tongue Kyle Centre	14.30hrs	will extend to Strathnave
Rhitongue	14.35hrs	time of 10.00hrs.
Scullomie Road End	14.42hrs	
Skerray A836 Junction	14.48hrs	
Lamigo junction	14.55hrs	
Post Office / Jimsons	15.00hrs	
Skerray Church	15.05hrs	+
Borgie Bridge	15.10hrs	>>>>
Strathnaver Post office		15.35hrs
Tongue Kyle Centre	15.25hrs	16.10hrs
all the second		



To pre-book any T4T service, please call **01847 611766**